 SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

| CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM |

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROC URING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF
WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

I} NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/ DEPTT: Karachi Metropolitan Corporation
2) PROVINCIAL/LOCAL GOVT./OTHER Local Government

o)
3) TITLE OF CONTRACT Development of park at ST-32 block-15, |\ )
Gulistan-e-Jauhar KMC.

4) TENDER NUMBER _
3} BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT _ Blockls. Gulistan-e-Jauhar, KMC,
6) FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME: Administrator, KMC.
7) TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE 19.93 Million
B) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATED 10.93 Million
9) ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD(AS PER CONTRACT) 120 days
10) TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME) 11-06-2012 at 03.30 p.m.
1) NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD L {04)

{Attach List of buyers)
12) NUMBER OF BID RECEIVED (03)
13) NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS 04
14) BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclosc s eopy) attached
151 NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER M/s S.IQBAL HUSSAIN. Karachi
16) CONTRACT AWARD PRICE 19.93 Million
17) RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT

(ie 1%,2", 3" EVALUATION BID) 1" lowest

18) METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED :- ( Tick one)
a) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

a) SINGLE STAGE — ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE | e l

-
b) SINGLE STAGE — ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE______ [No. ]
¢) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE __ [Ne.
d) SINGLE STAGE — ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE__ _ [ Mo |

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED
i.e. EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC WITH BRIEF REARONS.




19) APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT Administrtor, KMC
20} WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN?

R I

21) ADVERTISEMENT:

i) SPPRA Website [ Yes |! SPPRA S.No.
{If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification Na.j
No r
i) News Papers [ Yes [ Daily ]
{7 yes, give name of newspapers & date:) j
No
22) NATURE OF CONTRACT meicx { L \/, Tnt, | | (
Logal |
23} WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA [Yes ] [ No [[/T]
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS?
(Il ¥es, enclose a copy)
24) WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA [Yes [ ] | No [7T]
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS?
{ITyes, enclose a copy)
23) WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT [Yes [[=][Na[[= ]

AUTHORITY WAS OBTAIN FOR USING A
METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING?

26) WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL | Yes [[v[No [CT]
THE BIDDERS? o

27) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST Yes |[~ []No]| =]
EVALUATED BID/BEST EVALUATED BID{in case of consultancics 1

28) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS @s [L_J[Ne AT
TECHNICALLY COMPLAINT?

29) WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDING & THEIR [ Yes [[“T]No] [
QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?

30) WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO [Yes T[] | No [ ]

BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF CONTRACT?
(attach copy of the bid evaluation report})

]




FOR OFFICE USE ONLY o

e
31) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED Yes

{IF ¥es, result thereof

il

32) ANY DEVIATION F ROM SPECIFICATIONS _
GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS:
(If yes, give details)

33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPECT
TIME ? — o

(If yes, give reasons) T ’

34) DEVIATION F ROM {_}UAL]FCAT[GN CRITERIA Yes
(If yes. give detailed TEASDN ) = =
v

35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY | Yes E

THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED

TO THE SUPPLIERS'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUREMENT?
IF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT. IF

ABROAD: (If yes, enclose a copy) .
[Ye [N [1=T)

37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON

MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYMENT IN THE CONTRACT
(BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?

38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, [F ANY

I ves, give Brief Description)

39) Date of Award of contrac: 11-0°%2012

Signature & Official stamp of Director Genera!

Authorized Dﬂ'cer Parks & Hosticulture Dl:p'\l—-—
%M-it.mplﬂl.&nﬂu:pﬂ___

SPPRA, Block No.§ Sindh Secretariat No.4-A , Cou
Tele: 921 9205356, 02 1-9205369 & Fax: 02 1-920629]




)

Bl-1
(INTEGRITY PACT) Appendix-L to Bid
DECLARATION OF FEES COMMISSION AND BROKERAGE ETC,
PAYABLE BY THE SUPPLIERS OF GOODS SERVICES & WORKS IN

CONTRACTS WORTH OF Rs.10.00 MILLION OR MORE A
- = R Lo

Contract No.:DG/P&H/KMC/ 994 /2012, Dated 17-05-2012, and date of cpening 11-06-2012

Contract Value : Rs.19.93 Million Contract ﬁt!e:'[}evelupment of park at 57-32 Block-15,
Gulistan-e-Jauhar, KMC.

M/s S.igbal Hussain, hereby declares that it has not obtained or induced the procurement of any
contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit from Karachi Metrapolitan Corporation
or any subdivision or agency thereof or any other entity owned or on trolled by KMC through any
corrupt business practice.

Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, M/s S.Igbal Hussain, represents and warrants that it
has fully declared the brokerage , commission, fees etc paid or payahle to anyone and not given or
agreed to give and shall not give ar agree to give to anyone within or outside Pakistan either directly or
indirectly through any natural or juridical person, including its affiliate, agent, associate, broker,
consultant, director , Promoter, shareholder, sponsar ar subsidiary, any commission, gratification,
bride, finder's fee or kick back, whether described as consultation fee or otherwise, with object of
obtaining or inducing the procurement of a contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or
benefit in whatsoever form from KMC, except that which has been expressly declared pursuant hereto.

M/s S.lgbal Hussain, certifies that it has made and will make full disclosure of all agreements and
drrangements with all persons in respect of or related to the transaction with KMC and has not taken
any action or will not take any action to circumvent the above declaration, representation of warranty.

M/s S.lgbal Hussain, accept full responsibility and strict liabilities for making any false declaration, not
making full disclosure, misrepresenting facts or taking any action likely to defeat the purpase of this
declaration, representation ang warranty. It agrees that any contract, right, interest, privilege or other
obligation or benefit obtained or Procured as aforesaid shall, withoyt prejudice to any other rights and
remedies available to KMC under may law, contract or other instruction, be voidable at the option of
KMC.

Not with standing any rights and remedies exercised by KMC in this regards, M/s S.lgbal Hussain,,
agrees to indemnify KMC for any loss or damage incurred by it on accou of its corrupt business
practice any further Ray compensation to KMC in an amount equivalent to t&n time the sum of any
commission, gratification, bribe, finder's fee or kickback given by M/s S.Igbal HUgsain, as aforesaid for
the purpose of obtaining or inducing the Procurement of any contract, right, int : Privilege or other
obligation or benefit in whatsoever form from KMC.

Director General
Parks & Horticulture Deptt,
b opoehd Vetrannl aroti
" i ABF R PR
Contractor: M/s Igbal Hussain , Karachi Karachi Metropolitan Corporation
Signature: = signature :
(seal) {seal)




Name of Procuring Agency: Karachi Metropolitan Corporation

. Tender Reference No: pggwmmgfﬂg 3001 el £ 75003

Work/ Item =
3. Tender Description/Name of nyrfa,-‘:mmf %f)%r’?t af §-32 C/) I
Blvele- 15, Gulisran-e-gushars ;

LMe A

o i

4. Method of Procurement Single Single- One Envelope Procedure

et ¥ : f
5. Tender Published E mess fﬂﬁo.SSQJ[ g !
6. Total Bids documents Sold 0 L ;
7. Total Bids Received o3

g. Technical Bid Opening date (if applicable) Nil (provide details in separate form)

g. Mo, of Bid Technically qualified (if applicable) Nil

10. Bid {s) Rejected : il
11. Financial Bid Opening date -6-2012 ' :
12. Bid gvaluation Report:
'_S.?r_hgngoﬁ'i;n_ur__ [ costof T _Ramain_ra.mfpaﬁt’m Reasons fur_—r_ﬁemark; |
Bidder | offered by terms of | with acceptance/
| Bidder | cost Estimated rejection :
e My | eost T !
f i o RGOS i ] . A PP TG T o e g R == ey vl
Ut Syt s |10 Lawwer! gl iaten ,_I__«i s
! e a fieadi In". A V8 ‘h'n-ls-l'-ﬁ LAl d
O e L YT I - ke
..3 Mﬁ H'w 'M'QH!F’J’-"‘#;V llaééfq£';3?':?fl| | '_‘dﬂ""

o [ S (—

/
/ ,ff ¢__." Wi
E}:Ecué'/w%i%/% i TRl ,-I._;Iur.n

hiwhammad hehzad Khan Ve -.f_:ﬁ{tivﬂ] ADDIT ™47 DIREC™ Pk al
Divisional Actaunts Officer  payjre & Herti e B &h Sl Pzt 5 st
DIrE;‘”“‘IE.GfPleHE nﬂ-H:-IJJtL.H. S ‘.l-lu K .-.I!:. :Ila uaptt. l:-u!':{_- A ;rl-‘ i‘- ri EJ‘ - ': | +.--Dnl'ri."';"-i.'i
« M0 Karachi Xutezolita, Loiporation BEmatl ot oot ST S : i




=)

For the
Jauhar,

Per day
Fz.=1000/-

g

involving = T 1599550, 0t/=vharg=ble—tmie
Budget GNHBMM—EHHQ—HG}Q&WHE
vide Dam—tﬂ—lﬂhw_ﬁmm_aﬂu_ﬁ#

Stamp ,Yil-: -1 Ba.
4

An AGREEMENT made this 11th day of July 2d/2 ‘[5=s

( 2913 pberween thp@hx-ﬂinﬁct-ﬁomm of the city of Ké¢fachi . [
by in the Chnstian Year two_thousand 23 ;
their Pirector General( H'I'}F@ﬂ-einaﬁtr called the CXIEEx (which |
expression shail include their successors) of the one part o -
o chd e e ST i

Hl‘l’j’i%ﬁ on busincss under the name and style of TT _ ;

ore _mentiopsd

i 4

s Wy | bt

a ik p— s, =i
by their _ Sole Prorri_.etn_r E“ 54
hereinafter called the Contractors (which expression shall inchide Lﬂj
successors and amsignees of the said firm and heirs executors, adminis oo B
»nd assignees of the said individual partners of the said firm) of ?goﬁ .
part. RIS

2 ‘!“
WHEREAS the_ K.M.C.  p.¢ accepted the Contracior's %r[ e
kere unto anncxed and niarked 1/38 and dated# A T=6-12 "%
work of Develovment of Fark et ST-32 Bl bclk- 197
EWC VITE Eatimated cost RS5.0Fen rate i

'ZJ 3 =l
#ccording in to the specification and the general conditions of the powtss ’;i_[_. el
bere-unto annexed and marked 1/3 and dat=d 11/6/201 I‘"
and signcd by the Contractors after having made themselves fuily acquaintell "= :
with its meaning and where as the Contractors have aircady deposingl:{RAKIS
with the CDGK the sum of Rs.  naia s i
—-#B-BE-B.—-&-——H-BO@B#——E -ﬂﬂw v
e fof the above mepticowsd worlk :} ;

a8 security ceposit Rs, Ealamce S.D. wil be dedycted )
vide Challan No from BIIT™ in addition to the Eurnes: “smgy
F. _5,13,000/-(2%)

vide Challan No. diied _+nd buve given #0
the CDGK a lien over such sum as Security for the due fuliitment o7
th= Contract NO V THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH that ww
CDGK and the Contractors shall respectively well truly carry and fulfil doe 4%
Coantract and abide by all the terms and conditions of the ‘nforegsaid
specification and tender. :

The Contractors do hereby bind themse lves, their heirs, & 2
legal representatives and assignees to pay to the GHGE 2 suimor.
R» 513000/-(2%) by way of penalty in casc of the breach of any of the
terms and conditions of the contracts including those mentioned in the 3
tender without prejudice to the right of the CIXXK 10 recover the T

damuges for and such breach. RMC e LT
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties bave sct their hands |PUISTAN
thi- — day of — O (25
for the City of Karachi. ~ ;
et ® riadt by

DIRECTOR GENERAL e )
PARKS & HORTICULTUXE, RS

' ’ K.M.CN), h 5_/ l’*ﬂﬁﬁﬂm
qu{?{;%" )/’{,/, Ao @‘: GW?"E’"&E“* Contaggte
LU . . ~

. M . n @1 JUL 2012
Rt 7578 (557 itk %ﬂ-;'”

e AMerdl” frnn Ur . I . .
e Hlanepdi T STFERETE g
STAKP OFFICE O

4




| \

DIRECTORATE OF PARKS & HORTICULTURE
KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION

NO.DGIPEHYKMC/DRT/ 201 o012 oated 11-F—=2012

WORK ORDER

To,
M/s S.lgbal Hussain
R-10/1, Block-15, )
Gulistan-e-Juhar, 2

Karachi.

SUBJECT: DEVELOPMENT OF PARK AT ST-32 BLOCK-15
GULISTAN-E-JAUHAR, K.M.C.

Feference; Tender Notice No. 994 Date of opening 11-06-2012

On the recommendations of Additional Director (P&H), KMC your lowest offer
after rebate @ 22.12% Below on note sheet para 10 to 14/n, for the above mentioned
subject work involving a total expenditure of Rs.1,99,50,300/- (Rupees One Crore
Ninety nine lacs fifty thousand and three hundred only) chargeable under Budget Grant
No.A.D.P-206 {Funds) is hereby accepted.

You are directed to contact to Assistant Executive Engineer{Civil)/(M&E)/
Executive Engineer{Civil)/(M&E)/Additional Director (P&H) KMC and obtain necessary
Instruction from him for carrying out the above mentioned work.

Please note that the work should carried out strictly according to
Pakistan Works Department’s specification and will be completed within the schedule
Time limit 120 days failing which penalty at Rs.1000/- per day will be charged.

-

5d/-
DIRECTOR GENERAL
Copy to:
1. A.E.E./ XEN(Civil)/ P&H, KMC.
2. AEE/XEN (M&E)PEH, KMC
2. Additional Directar (P&HIKMC
4. Concerned relevant file,

DIRECTOR GENERAL
r




. 14. Additional Project/decisions required

3 indicate additional projects/decisions required to optimize the investment
A being undertaken on the project
' Not applicable

15. Certificate

—4 The name, designation and phone # of the officers responsible for checking
= be provided. It may also be confirmed that PC-l has been prepared as per
guidelines issued by the Planning Commission for the preparation of PC-I
- for Infrastructure Sector Project.

The PC-! alongwith certificate must be signed by
the Principal Account Officers to ensure is ownership.

Prepared by : “u ('.1. 13+
Raheel Akher Khan
Sub-Engineer (Civil)

{PEH}, KMCE.
Checked by:
T
Muhamm;dflﬁ?kharullah Khan Ikhlaq Baig
Executive Engineer (Civil) Addl.Director (P&H)
(P&H], K.M.C. K.M.C.
Recommended by A
Liaquat Ali n
: Direefor General
= Park$ and Horticulture

K.M.C.

AL AnmeD Saemns )
v Director General
Pazks & Horticulture Deptt.
Karachi Metrazoiitan Corporation




Name of work: Development of Park at 57-32 Block-15, Gulistan-e-Jauhar, KMC.

5.4 DESCRIPTION OF WORKS | QUANTITY | RATE | PER | AMOUNT
1. | Excavation for foundation basement 8318 Cft Openrate | 'Cft | Rs.24954/-
trenches in all kinds of soil excluding | 3.00
|| the cost of back filling etc complete ) | -
2 | Providing and laying 1:4:8 cement 2443 Cft Openrate | (Cft Rs.171010G/-
concrete  foundation basement 70.00
trenches including compacting curing
i etc complete 1 |
3 | Providing and laying cement concrete 4125 Cft Openrate | Cft Rs.412500/-
cast in situ including the cost of form 100.00 [
works its removal compacting curing
i etc complete N L
4 | Erection and removal of centering for | 6600 Cft Open Cft Rs.231000/-
RCC or plain cement concrete works rate
and part wood: Vertical - 35.00
5 | Providing and laying R.C.C. 1:2:4 work 728 Cft Open Cft Rs,145600/-
including all labour and material, This rate
rate also all kinds of form moulds 200.00
lifting shuttering curing rendering and
finishing exposed surface etc
complete . -
6 | %" inch thick cement plaster with 1:4 24718 Cft Openrate | Cft Rs.370770/-
cement samd maertar tncluding the 15.00
cost of making edge corner etc
complete -
7 | Providing and laying Milled steel bars 32.5 Cwt Open Cwt Rs.130000/-
for reinforcement including the cost rate
of cutting bending  binding and 4000.00
binding wire using tar bar etc
complete
8 | Leveling and dressing the ground 79500 sft Openrate | Sft Rs.158000/-
including the cutting and filling upto 2.00
6" inch thick etc complete ] ]
9 | Providing and fixing grill fencing and 9462 Kgs Open Kg Rs.1135440/-
gate as per approved design and rate
drawing including the cost of welding 120.00
11 sides etc complete including the
cost of iron pieces for grills as per
approved design etc complete
10 | Providing and fixing hallow block 755 Rft Open Rft Rs.264250/-
masonary with cement sand mortar rate
350.00

1:4 including the jointing fixing and
racking the joints as per direction by
the officer incharge etc in red colour
90mm to 190mm  thick in coloured
pigments etc complete




DESCRIPTION OF WORKS QUANTITY | RATE | PER | AMOUNT
Providing and fixing Envicrate pre cast 4700 Rt Openrate | Rft Rs.940000/-
kerb stone plain grey as per approved 200.00
the quality in size 4”+6"x12"%18" inch

2
including the cost of excavation of
base of cement concrete upto 2” |
thick etc complete )
Providing and laying 1:3:6 solid block 300 cft Openrate | Ch Rs.27000/-
masonry with  1:4 cement sand S0.00 |
mortar with machine made block
including the racking the joints etc
complete . _
Providing and fixing a complete unit 01 No Openrate | Fach Rs.500000/-
of fiber glass physical appliances for 500000
children as per approved design by
the officer incharge etc complete - | N
Providing and fixing hard stone 44 Nos Openrate | Each Rs.704000/-
benches 4" inch thick slab 16000
60"+ 4.6'-0"x 2’-0" with

2

6'-0" x 4”+8" back twao footed

2
18" x 18" x 15" approved by the
-officer incharge etc complete —— 1._
Dry rammed bide or stone ballast 1 4171 Cft Dpenrate | Cft Rs.75078/-
4" inch gauge etc complete 18.00 =
Providing and laying 1:3:6 cement 2670 Cft Openrate | Cft Rs.240300/-
concrete plain including the placing 50.00
compacting finishing excluding the
shuttering etc complete
Providing and fixing burn backed 288 Sft Openrate | Sft Rs.20160/-
earthen khprail (Roof tiles) pre cast 70.00
with cement sand mortar etc comple. I -
providing and fixing steel door single 54 Sft Openrate | Sft Rs.3564/-
leaf with milled steel sheet including 66.00
the cost of fixing etc complete ) -
Providing and fixing main hole cover 01 Nos Openrate | Each Rs.6000/-
24" x 24" of cast iron with cast iron 6000
frame etc complete
Providing and laying 1:2:4 cement 448 Sft Open Sft Rs.B960/-
concrete floor 27 thick including the rate
cost of form works its removal etc 20.00
complete _
Providing and laying 1:2:4 cement 288 sft Open 5ft Rs.5184/-
concrete in floor 1 %" thick including rate
the cost of form works its removal 18.00
etc complete




|

t K]

DESCRIPFTION OF WORKS QUANJ'ITT L RATE PER AMOUNT
Painting on iron works three coats 3364 Sft Openrate | 5ft Rs.47096/-
with ready mixed paint of approved 14.00
make and shade at any height in any
floor etc complete - ~
23 | Oil free distempering with approved 23325ft | Openrate | Sft Rs.16324/-
make and shade at any height in any 7.00
floor etc complete = _ 1 .
24 | Providing and fixing see saw with 02 Nos Open | Each Rs5.90000/-
approved design and drawing etc rate
complete 5 | 45000 :
25 | Supplying, stacking and spreading of 9075 Cft Openrate | Cft Rs.272250/-
fine quality special yellow murrum ' 30.00
from approved out side sources
including the all leads and lifts from
Nooriabad Super High way including
the cost of consolidation etc complete | :
26 | Supplying , stacking and spreading of | 120000 Cft | Openrate | Cft Rs.3120000/-
sweet earth approved garden soil 26.00
including the all leads and lifts from
approved out side sources in required |
slopes as per direction by the officer :
incharge etccomplete | | i I
27 | Supplying and stacking well decayed 19406 Cft Openrate | Cft R5.465744/-
towdung manure from approved out 24.00
side sources including all leads and
lifts including the cost of spreading in
uniform thick fine for grassing etc
complete L - B s
28 | Providing and laving envicrate or| 16685 Sft Openrate | Sft Rs.2669600/-
equivalents pavers as per approved 160.00
design  including the cost of
preparation of base with fine sand
upto 4" thick including the jointing
fixing in coloured pigement etc
complete I
29 | Supplying earth filling from approved | 150000 Cft | Openrate | (Cft Rs.2250000/-
out side sources including all leads 15.00
and lifts including the compacting
curing etc complete B
30 | Providing and fixing steel gate with 01 Nos Openrate | Each Rs.700000/-
10" dia pipe %" thick 20'-0" wide..... 700000
10°-0" height including the charges of
shesham wood and M5 Bar 5/8” dia
shaft 5" dia and RCC work etc
complete




5.4 DESCRIPTION OF WORKS QUANTITY | RATE | PER | AMOUNT |
| 31 | Grassing fine by dribbling grass roots | 554605ft | Opentate | Sft | Rs.166380/-
3" apart including watering weeding 3.00
till such time the grass fit for moving
etc complete -
32 | Colour create plaster 3/8" thick as 560 sft Openrate | Sft Rs.33600/-
per approved design and colour with 60.00
white cement and fine sand required
shade including the cost of making
______ edge corner etc complete |
33 | Supplying & fixing imported artificial 12 Nos Open Each Rs.324000/-
1 sand stone dust bin size 815 mm rate
height and 480 mm dia i/c the cost of 27000
all CC & necessary iron work as per
approved drawing & design as per
direction by the DG(P&H),CDGK etc. . _ :
34 | Supply of mixed shrub plants upto 500 Nos Openrate | Each Rs.100000G/-
2'feet height as per approved by the 200.00
officer incharge etc complete !
35 | Supply of différent varieties trees as 200 Nos Open Each Rs.40000/-
per approved upto 3'-0" height etc rate
complete B . 200.00 |
36 | Supply of mixed seasanal plants in 9" 3000 Nos Open rate | Each Rs.210000/-
inch pots in approved varieties as per 70.00
approved by the officer incharge etc
complete
37 | Supply of conocarpus trees size 100 Nos Openrate | Each Rs.60000/-
6'ft to 10’ ft as per approved by the 600.00
officer incahrge etc complete |
38 | Supply of following garden tools as per
approved varities by the officer incharge
detailed as under :-
a | showal (Belcha) China made 05 Nos Openrate | Each
b | Takam (pickaxe) Chine made 02 Nos Openrate | Each
c | Rack {Prunja] 02 Naos Openrate | Each ]
| d | Axis china made 02 Nos Openrate | Each
e | Scissors China made 04 Nos Openrate | Each
f | Spade (Fhawara) china made 04 Nos Openrate | Each
g | Date basket 20 Nos Openrate | Each
" h | Broom {Iharoa) 50 Kgs' Openrate | Kg




and finishing etc complete

S | DESCRIPTION OF WORKS _ QUANTITY | RATE | PER [ AMOUNT
i | Khurpi 04 Nos Openrate | Each
J |Plastic pipe 4 mm thick size  200Kgs | Openrate [ Kg
| 1"to 1 %" dia etc ] |
k | Lawn mower machine size 16" made __Uz Nos Openrate | Each
in England alongwith all accessories
etc complete - s | | S, | —
I | Katia Chine made R 02 Nos Openrate | Each
m | Wheel barrow ) Nos Openrate | Each
n | Water cane o 02 Nos Openrate | Each
o | Tar khurpi 04 Nos Openrate | Each
39 | Construction of entrance gate with 01 Nos Open rate | Each Rs.1000000/-
bath side entrance burji 48" dia and 1000000
16" height pillars both side and
bottom box with RCC covered with
stone tiles and gola and top box
covered with stone tiles and gola and
top dom , both side including the cost
of RCC work etc complete as per
approved by the officer incharge etc
40 | P/F stone canopy with angle iron 0 Nos— Openrate | Each | Rs.1300000/-
frame, stone pillers 8" dia as per 650000
approved design including painting
and polishing octagon style in size 20'-
0" dia etc complete
41 | Stone moulded top railing 4" x 6" as| 456 Rft Openrate | Rft Rs.684000/-
per approved by the Officer Incharge 1500
etc complete
42 | P/F rounded stone pillers 12" dia and 228 Rt Openrate | Rft Rs.798000/-
12" height piece with 4" dia hole by 3500
lath machine including the cost of
jointing fixing with jelly and chemicals
including cost of grinding and
finishing etc as per direction by the
Officer incharge RCC work in holes etc
complete - —
43 | P/F stone jail 8" x 8" size with 4" x 4“ 1368 Sft Open Sft Rs.1368000/-
x 4" stone junction box skihanfered E
both side and 3" x 3" x 12" rounded
pieces including the cost of hole 17!
dia hole with lath machine with MS
bars 1" dia including cost of jointing
fixing with jelly and chemical grinding




5.4 DESCRIPTION OF WORKS QUANTITY RATE PER AMOUNT

44 | Providing and fixing 12" dia rounded | 38 Nos Openrate | Each Rs.114000/-
stone half ball as per approved by the | 3000
Director General (P&H) CDGK. '

45 |Providing and fixing inauguration | 01No | Openrate | Fach | Rs.70000/-
stone as per approved attached 70000
design and drawing inside plate size
60" x 52" x 17" x 4 1" wide top
border 6 4" 4 4" side border and 2 |
footing 12" x 2" size including writing
matter in English as required etc Com.

46 | Dismantling cement concrete plain | 4557.88 Cft Openrate | Cft Rs.113947/-
1:2:4 etc complete 25.00 |

47 | Dismantling cement concrete plain | 1148 Cft - Openrate | Cft Rs.22960/-
1:4:8 etc complete 20.00

48 | Cartage of sand bajri lime surkhi| 11705.88 Cft | Openrate | Cft Rs.93647/-
murum  earth  building  rubbish " | 8.00
including loading ard unloading 2
miles lead etc complete

49 | Jungle clearance and removing within 100 Ft 79500 5f Openrate | 5f Rs5.397500/-
b) thick | 500

Total (for Civil items) Rs.1,87,30,082/-

Total {for irrigation system) Rs. 12,25,000/-

Grand Total amount {approx.)

Rs.1,99,55,082/- (19.95 Million)

-

Prepared by :

Sub-Engineer (Civil)
(P&H), KMLC.

Checked by:

i

Muhammad if‘tikharul[sh' khan
Executive Engineer (Civil}
(P&H), K.m.C.

Recommended by

Raheel Akber Khan HLH \1'1--"’

m.m——q

ikhlaq Baig
Addl.Director (P&H)
K.M.C.

NiaL A dmad -
Director General

Parks & Horticulture Deptt. g
Karachi Metropolitan Corporatiest ==




\‘-rl

r
‘|
|
|
|

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

| CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM |

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF

]

WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

1) NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/ DEPTT: Karachi Metropolitan Corporation

2) PROVINCIAL/LOCAL GOVT./OTHER Local Government

3) TITLE OF CONTRACT Maiantenance of lawn waapesmnd beautification work

At Civic center Gu!shan—mlgbai,,@g
4) TENDER NUMBER

3) BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT Gulshan-e-Igbal, KMC.
6) FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME: Administrator, KMC.

L o~
rd

7} TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE 1.94 Million
%) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATED 1.94 Million
%) ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD(AS PER CONTRAC T 45 days
10) TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME) 11-06-2012 at 03.30 p.m.
1 1) NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD {03}
(Attach List of buyers)
12) NUMBER OF BID RECEIVED {03)
13) NUMBER. OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS 03
14) BID EVALUATION REPDRT{EncImeumpyJ attached
15 NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER M SIOBAL HUSSAIN. Karachi_
16) CONTRACT AWARD PRICE 1.94 Million
|7} RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT
(ilel",2™ 3 EVALUATION BID) I lowest

18) METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED ~{ Tick one)
a) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE -

(Yesor ]
a) SINGLE STAGE — ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE_ [ N9 ]

b) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE [ No. ___|

¢) SINGLE STAGE — ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE___ [No.
d) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE___ [No. ]

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED
i.e. EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC WITH BRIEF REASONS,




‘*“ 19) APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT_ Administrtor, KMC
20) WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED [N ANNUAL FROCUREMENT PLAN?

LI_YES_||*"/.|W i

21} ADVERTISEMENT:

i) SPPRA Website [ Yes | SPPRASNogdos ]
(I yes, pive date and SPPRA Identification No.) __l —
No —I
— - !
i) News Papers | Y€5_| Duly Express )
| (fves, pive name ol newspapers & date.) |L N - ——— _I
0
| I — J
22 = OF " | Domestics [ in,
22) NATURE OF CONTRACT E““rs I| ||\)f‘ n ,[ |_ | |
| 23) WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA [Yes T [ No 1]

WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS?

(If yes. enclose u copy)

| 24) WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA [Yes ] [No [T~ |
| WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS? -

| (If ¥es, enclose a copy)

fr . o 9 _ i |_ =
| 25) WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT [Yes TT=]No [=T]
| AUTHORITY WAS OBTAIN FOR USING A
| METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING?

26) WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL [Yes [[F No [[ ]
| THE BIDDERS? S o
27) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST [Yes [[= [[NoT[=] ||
EVALUATED BID/BEST EVALUATED BID(in case of consultancies ) T
| 28) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS L'Tﬁ_u__ [ No [[A]

TECHNICALLY COMPLAINT?

2%) WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDING & THEIR [Yes T[T No [LT]
QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME GF OPENING OF BIDS?

30) WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO [Yes T J[me [

BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF CONTRACT?

L (attach copy of the bid evaluation report)




| 31) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED | Yes [

) {If yes, result thereof) l_N__r e ___I
st | |_ L J_v""
| S e
32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS Yes ]
|| GIVEN IN THE TENDER NUTIL'E#IJGCL:'MENTSF I_N_j|_____—___|
(If yes, give details) o \/
33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE [N RESPECT  [Yes e ]
TIME ? . S
(If yes. give reasons) | o | v/ |
| U — ]
|
| 34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFCATION CRITERIA [Ves -

{11 yes pive detailed TEAS0M) W_ —
]
el

35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY L|_‘r’u.:s [/ f Fﬂ _||‘ |

THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED

— J

36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY
TO THE SUPPLIERS’S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUREMENT?

| _I_Eh__.;h—l_] N_? ;Jl

| 37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON

| MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYMENT IN THE CONTRACT
(BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?

38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY [
{If yes, give Brief Description) |_m_|_\7__ .
| A

39) Date of Award of contract: [1-0744)12

—_—

Signature & Official stamp of Director General

Authorized Officer . iculture Deplt.
e _ Hargchi uetruenﬁ_tﬂ!l_ﬁﬂm_“ﬁ‘i“_________
l_F'DR OFFICE USE ONLY

~ SPPRA Block No.8, Sindh Secrefariat No.d-A . Court Road, Karachi
Tele; 02 1-9205356, 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-920629]




Bl-1
(INTEGRITY PACT } Appendix-L to Bid
DECLARATION OF FEES COMMISSION AND BROKERAGE ETC.
PAYABLE BY THE SUPPLIERS OF GOODS SERVICES & WORKS IN

CONTRACTS WORTH OF Rs.10.00 MILLION OR MORE 42
- =1 15.10.00 MILLION OR MOR |

M/s S.gbal Hussain, hereby declares that it has not obtained or induced the procurement of any
contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit from Karachi Metropolitan Corporation
or any subdivision or agency thereof or any other entity owned or on trolied by KMC through any
corrupt business practice.

Without limiting the Benerality of the foregoing, M/s S.lgbal Hussain, represents and warrants that jt
has fully declared the brokerage | commission, fees etc Paid or payable to anyone and not given gr
agreed to give and shall not give or agree to give to anyone within or outside Pakistan sither directly or
indirectly through any natural or juridical person, including its affiliate, agent, associate, broker,
consultant, director | Promater, shareholder, sponsor or subsidiary, any commission, gratification,
bride, finder's fee or kick back, whether described as consultation fee or otherwise, with object of
obtaining or inducing the procurement of a contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or

M/s S.igbal Hussain, certifies that it has made and wijll make full disclosure of a1 agreements and
arrangements with all persons in respect of or related to the transaction with KMC and has not taken
any action or will not take any action to circumvent the above declaration, répresentation of warranty,

M/s S.Igbal Hussain, + accept full responsibility and strict liabilities for making any false declaration,
not making ful disclosura, misrf_-presenting facts or taking any action likely to defeat the purpose of this
declaration, representation and warranty, It agrees that any contract, right, interest, privilege or other
obligation or benefit obtained or procured as aforesaid shall, without prejudice to any other rights and
remedies available to KMC under may law, contract ar other instruction, be voidable at the option of

Not with standing any rights and remedies exercised by KMC in this regards, M/s S.igbal Hussain,
agrees to indemnify KMC for any loss or damage incurred by it on account of jts corrupt business
Practice any further Pay compensation to KMC in an amount equivalent to fen time the sum of any
commission, gratification, bribe, finder's fee or kickback given by M/s S.igbal H ain, as aforesaid for
the purpose of obtaining or inducing the procurement of any contract, right, int : Privilege or other

obligation or benefit in whatsoever form from KMC. Diréttor General
Parks & Horticulture Deptt
“Birector daman Chparelon
Contractor: M/s S.!_gbal Hussain, Karachi Karachi Metropolitan Corporation
-
Signature:_ signature ;

{seal) (seal)




fer BID EVALUATION REPORT

Name of Procuring Agency:

Karachi Metmpuritan Cnrporatiun :

. Tender Reference No: p";(.""'ﬁ)f leme/ 774/ neld 7.5 12
Work/ Item
Tender Description/Name of Mﬂﬂb’a‘f-‘-"“fxﬁff P Aawm au{;
' B eautiZreatron wde a? Civic
Centore Gulshay -¢.99)baf [EMC.
L= I-'J p -.!
4. Method of Procurement Single Single- One cnvelope Procedure
5. Tender Published Exbress 1D No. 559‘!}
6, Total Bids documents Sold O3
7. Total Bids Received 03
8. Technical Bid Opening date (if applicable) il {provide details in separate form)
9, No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applicable}  Nil
10, Bid {s) Rejected : il
11. Financlal Bid Opening date 1.6 2012
12. Bid Evaluation Report:
4 e - f e R —
5. Nameof Firmor | Costof Ranking in | Comparison | Reasons for Remarks
Bidder offered by terms of with acceptance/
| Bidder cast Estimated rejection
- _ " cost - _F
: ; Belnw T exhmalid iFrEATEPH Ko tonwenst d
i ﬂ% Sngme f?;ffa,??z,- Lﬂm* £ of 200 bt Evafuﬁmlfrgﬁ. fr Frvieedl f e -
H o Lare fhe & ﬁurf.d{
&: ‘%ﬁ’”"' £y |2171, 496 | 2ud Coct ot doormthin] -
3 WSt g opurtizn, sfin] k| =
Ll I I W
s MAD M‘E'EFS w;’ ; m. g
epuly Dlrecor (Accoun : TONAL LT .
.ﬂmd%ﬁrﬂmauar Pdr] =8 H""’ 11*1 t2 Pe o IEI??JTr {\ellll' nT !l’ Director General
< N B e Lustt.  Parks T Iortsulture Dot
s o1rnn fa Aeaat ! L 2P i ¢ 1 i e
Bazachi Metropatan C ot Ju;.,._.,h., ot arperatie.  Herechi'! LepilegCors o B

1



DIRECTORATE OF PARKS & HORTICULTURE
KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION

"‘“"f.flma DG(PEHY/KMC/DET/ 2036 /2012 Dated _{/—0F 201>

WORK ORDER

M/s S.igbal Hussain
A R-10/1, Block-15,
r_a." Gulistan-e-Juhar,
f Karachi.
'
J,"' SUBIJECT: MAINTENANCE OF LAWN AND BEAUTIFICATION WORK
/ AT CIVIC CENTER GULSHAN-E-IQBAL , K.M.C.

" Reference: Tender Notice No. 994 Date of opening 11-06-2012 )
|..‘-'-.I_1
On the recommendations of Additional Director [P&H},,KM{: your lowest offer
@ AT PAR on note sheet para 14 to 17/n, for tha:.al:i‘r.’we mentioned subject work
involving a total expenditure of Rs.19,40,772/- [Hupees Nineteen lacs forty thousand
seven hundred and seventy two only] chargeable ‘under Budget Grant No, 2890- A

is hereby accepted.

wE Tk S Ml st e by L "
g il i

¥You are directed to contact to Assistant Executive Engmeer{le}f{M&E,‘lf
Executive Engineer(Civil)/{M&E)/Additional Director (P&H) KMC and obtain necessary
instruction from him for carrying out the above mentioned work.

Please note that the work®should “€arried out strictly according to
Pakistan Works Department’s specification and will be completed within the schedule
Time limit 45 days failing which penalty at Rs.1000/- per day will be charged.

Sd/-
DIRECTOR GENERAL
Copy to:
1. AE.E./XEN(Civil)/ P&H, KMC.
2. A.E.E./XEN (M&E)P&H, KMC
2. Additional Director (P&H)KMC
4. Concerned relevant file. L
el DIRECTOR GENERAL




- P 765 .~

An AGREEMENT made this 11%h day of __JULY

.ﬁz 012 ) between the City District Government of the city of Karachi
y in the Chnstian Yeur two thousand

their pirector Gensrel( (P&H)KWeinafter called the C%n (which

expression shall include their successors) of the one part and 4 i
_ﬁI;ﬁt M/a 5.IQBAI. HUBSAIN, Kerechi, T

carrying on.hysiness ander ﬁﬁw and ll;rlr. ol‘

I"?thr:l Sole FroPrisber —— L ELL S

successors and assignees of the said firm and heirs cxecutors, administratom ¥ #
znd assignees of the said individual partners of the said firm) of dle
part.

WHEREAS the_ X:M.C.  hasaccepted the Cnntracun‘l

here unto anncxed and marked 172 and dated !/ b/ged 2

§Oor the work of Uaimtenamce of lawn & Beautification woalks &t
Civic Center Qulshar-e-Igbal, %Hﬁﬁ.uiith‘,FMt! ;

@ AT PAR 3
Re. 19—401—';'-?-27‘-—&!11:-;&5-&]:;—;51 :
aPProved by Mo /a4 ngt g :
Rax45 deywN.Eccording in to the spcmﬁcatmn and lht: gem:tal ccmd;tmns of th'c P o

Pamalty Pep - _ lt" :
day Re. ?uﬂnf"“‘ unto annexed and marked .- 3 and dated _11-6-12 [

with its meaning and where as the Cnn)rnr.:mrs have alrcady deposits
with the CDGK the sum of Rs.
1oy for the shove mnnt:.nmd; work

1 _‘!'!"*""‘!'“ i (3
s security deposit Rs. Ak g ,W“F ;ﬂr STAMPS
vide Challan No _ deducted from hil.h addition to (he Barnest ?“Ehﬂ {:‘

P _40000/-(29) e —
ﬁdf Chﬂ]hﬁ.ﬁﬂﬂ. il 2] c‘-i]ﬂ have

the CDGK a \lien over such sum as Security for the due fulhlmens 0T §
\ \the Cnntracl NO V THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH that whe
. @DGK and the Cunt ctors shall respecrively well truly carry and Tulfil <he

e e e e :

h‘ | Contract an I the terms and conditions of the afaresafdl
" :p:ulicinn and end r .f o
Contractorsido hereby bind themselves, their heirs, suocessons/
IEIAI fepresentatives gnd assignees to puy to the §RX q!'i'lum of _
Y \ 11-0- 40000/~(2%) y way of penalty in case of the breach of any of the ‘

r _terms-and conditions of the contracts including those mentioned in ihwe

. Ttender without prejudice to the right of the JJQER to recover tha |
( damiges for and s

C

breach.
Fod IN WITN ;i/ﬂF the said parties have sct their hands
sl ﬂli* ~ day of

\\ : for the City of Karachi.
\ DIRECTOR GENERAT
- -~. . ﬁ . ,Pﬂ.HKE AND HORTICUL Ul'&:-
&/’{{j F |M ﬂs
i T —
- Witness nmmr:mrs —_




Name of work:

Maintenance of lawn and Beautification work at Clvic Center

KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION

BILL OF QUANTITIES

DIRECTORATE OF PARKS & HORTICULTURE, K.M.C.

Maintenance of lawn and Beautification work at

Civic Centre Gulshan-e-lgbal K.M.C.

ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORKS QTy. RATE UNIT AMOUNT
NO. RS. Rs—7
1 | S/S and spreading approved garden soil | 5352 Cft O/R ch—| 7
~" | (sweet earth ) free from salt pebbles and aaf= |~ l?-"l‘étf/..
grass roots etc including all leads and lifts "
from approved out side sources and
spreading required slope including leveling
etc complete
2 5/S & spreading well decayed cow dung | 3136 Cft 0O/R cft | -
manure from approved out side sources 2.8 '3'?303/?
including all leads and lifts etc complete
3 supply of mixed shrubs plants upto 2’-0" to | 500 Nos 0O/R Each
3’;[‘.*” height app.mved variety as per 3}51:_ fff)mﬂﬂf’{ i
direction by the officer incharge etc : B
4 Supply of different types and size of | 600 Nos O/R Each
artificial and decoration plants as per
direction by the officer incahrge etc 5’@]" 3o Daﬂ_ﬂ/_
complete,
5 supply of different types and size of money | 200 Nos O/R Each
plants placing in the bottle or globe of glass
in proper manner as per direction by the 5';:}0/:'- !QOE}G&/_
officer incahrge etc complete -
6 supplying of spray pump size 4 litters | 01 No O/R Each
spraying  medicine on plants as per
direction by the officer incahrge etc 52:315 g 6200 _
: complete. / / |
72 Supplying of insecticides medicine for 20 O/R Litter
spraying on plants as per direction by the | Litters _
officer incharge etc complete f'ﬂmy 2005?’ )
8 | Supplying marble / mosic pots size 12" to | 300 Nos 0/R Each
18" dia as per direction by the officer f:"}dﬂ/-— gmooﬂ/_
incahrge etc complete 2 _
9 supply of following garden tools O/R Each
a) cutter/scissors size 9" China made 03 MNos fdﬂﬂ( I 3 Goﬂ'/ -
b) scissors size 18" China made 06 Nos L—( 580 / " 270006 / -
¢) khurpi 06 Nos A5H /- 2|00/ -
d) plastic pipe 4 mm thick as per | 400 Rft i
approved quality size 1 %" dia ; 0 G/L 40&00/1




( page-2 )

/ iy
! <4  Nameofwork: Maintenance of lawn and Beautification work at
Civic Centre Gulshan-e-Igbal KMC.
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORKS QrY. | RATE | UNIT | AMOUNT
NO. RS. R5..--
10 | Supply of stainless steel planters size 14” | 125Nos’| _ O/R Each &
inch. T ’-fﬁt?ﬂ} = 5625 07“
11 | Supply of seasonal plants in different | 2000 O/R Each
:JEritiES as per direction by the officer| Nos }ﬂ«‘-’/" .Zdiﬂa.ﬂﬂ J
incharge etc complete g
12 | Burger paints in three coats on flower pots | 75 Nos O/R Each
size 36" inch as per direction by the officer | - : 00
: 4 ¥ o A fooo / T 750 f 3
incharge etc complete —

—

Tolal Ko = 20‘38?::_':
e

L

-'"‘"TH_Y-\\ \r— -
Assistant Executive Engineer (Civil)
(P&H),K:M.C.

|
L2,

Executivé Engineer (Civil) (P&H),KMC.

M=
Additional Director (P&H), K.M.C. ' U
- & 1 ( el
S L — ;
7 A T
o S DIRECTUF{G?EJERAI.
<) PARKS & HORTICULTURE

K.M.C,




€

DIRECTORATE OF PARKS AND HORTICULTURE

KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION 5
MARE OF WK %%Ehuﬁw a? .Ha.u_.ll._m-u.n W.mh___..._m- Al ﬂ:hhuﬂruﬁﬂ__...ﬂﬂlhn.. .&.aﬂ_.h._m\. L

RUMUTES OF THE MEETMG QF THE PROCUSEMIINT COMMITTEE FOR THE EVALUATION OF THE BIDS REC

EIVED

DATED ANDTIME [} 6. 202 230 M VENUEL OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR GEMERAL {PRH]KM.C

| S.NO. | NAME OF PARTICIPANTS | = CBSERVATIONS i _ REMARKS
_ : y _.‘._mmn}_._.___n.lh___....__q .ﬁ..._.:____.m-f._... nu.__.._.___...p.__. H—..m...l*._.h___u.“_..._n___.:__.__.n_...h_. _uh_m....-unnunml _ﬂ.-..___._n.n..T.n._h_.th
! E_.ﬂ_,. A .b_____.:tnwh £ e frrrien bidf 45 nh.mw__u___ \_._.,ru__u_. 7 g ? I_“vmﬁrzn......ni Luota? breiee 800
. . < s w9 (el S | Y T
__ _.__ﬂm__...____ah_nrlhlm__\.__. Mq:...,.___,.m.uiw hu.‘__r.\ Foymmy slanastion, il |

(2 | Jord Ameonte  \ppetpuct Bt B3 000y, |2nd lowest
. - [ Teehmeally 9 ualify ing as fau Ceovms « Condlehon Y4 f

3 LR S EasTea fnisen : g Fved Lot
AP BT o ot Bid 112,66, | y
4 / _ rd _

f .
.__1 n.‘__l___n__ummﬂl by M5 I\ﬁm&& r\m_._“u.__”_.ml___hn. __m.dn__..h._mh.__.wa_ Ha s recommended by the

RECCHAMEMDATIONS The aflered amount ol x"r_____”_ .__ _.u.w._.
commities to gward femowork being the fest lowast

\\.\ Mw\ﬁ\% .m.nn_ M. = -

. Directar Genetsl
e 107 sh ADOTTIONAT DIEECTIR Parks & Horticultare D+
SEAYOAES  Ereanliid Sastuer i) A Feerorats of bk e
Foctarots o Parks & Herticli. Parls & Horticulture Deptt. Parks & 1o Uizl DeEps
80K ¢

; : . kT o b LR el
Rarachi Motropetas Corporation Baraclit (s *




BID EVALUATION REPORT

1. Mame of Procuring Agency: Karachl Metmpﬁﬂt‘an Corporation
@ > Tenderreference No: DGt Pet) fferae) 9G4/ 2003 o11). 502
Work/ ltem )

3. Tender Description/Name of Deye e ¢ ot at ST 8, &
Bfoe fe- rly, Gulisdan - 2- geruhmy
ﬁnwﬁa' dead o4

4. Method of Procurement single Single- One Envelope Procedure

5. Tender Published Exfaest, /D B85

6. Total Bids documents Sold 0&

7. Total Bids Received 23

& Technical Bid Opening date (if applicable) Nil {provide details in separate form|

9, Mo, of Bid Technically qualified (if applicadle} NIl

10, Bid {s) Rejected : Mil

11. Financial Bid Opening date J l-6-2012 "

12, Bid Evaluation Repart:
[

S.# . Name of Firm or | Costof Ranking in | Eum-:ﬁarimn [ Reasons for | Remarks
Bidder offered by terms of with acceptance/
Bidder cost Estimated rejection
I | | cost At P AR i B
' ; ‘ ; Eitanfiat Lkl frocl BTy cunsuded
._f- i AL ﬁ'ﬂ‘-’:}f’ffmf#ﬂ.’u A 119,190/ Lewest :ef:réf,efﬂ:g.r-'ﬁ--EnF:_dm Hffa-«_-.-t o it
| T CwiT ey
2 |k Sated Assotenlts |£112,%,317] ﬁ:;‘;fgf‘;,, o )
1 |m P Enbinpreser K1 6696 — = B
| 4 7 | A / /! |/
- m e
o ToT ADDITIONAL DICECT V. pirtorgenerat
il Tl DTN 0f  Porks & Hertimltues Dot
Inrhal &f Iinive s i iz TRt gy bl supCerroms |om

D
of L G
LR Karzeli Metopolivan Corpoation Mursahi s i i Curpusatlon ™




DIRECTORATE OF PARKS AND HORTICULTURE ﬁ/.ﬁ

: KARACH! METROPOLITAN CORPORATION
NAME OF Werx: [Yamn .m‘maﬁanm ww.mnats crusd Bea tu__..mxn....qmqm tne af Civre Cen?re ,ﬁnmhhem,wwrm_ﬂln.

MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE PROCUREMEINT COMMITTEE FOR THE EVALUATION OF THE BIDS RECEIVED
paTED ann Time 11 6. 1o13. 230 PR VENUE GFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL (PEH)K.M.C.

£ TS B— OBSERVATIONS S——
: TP e i o e b e e i L o A
f & HWE Lt 8ffeve ol bt s Bw#phumm\ .H.Hﬁmig? u_,.._.......:_.
(o Ko Bt 2.2, 70496/ 2k Loweot
ol i ey s £.22,75, 433/ 3l Lowest
-4 i / T

RECOMMENDATIONS: The offered amount of s (90, 7723 by e J. m_mwnﬁ %ﬁhﬁhﬁm s recommended by the

committes to award him work being the first lowest /

J\\\\\\w\ Vit m. G

i s Director General
YHAMNAD ANET S Executife Kartmeer (Civil ADDITION AT, DIRECTH

Parks & Horticulture Deptt
ety Dl =3 . ey - i = d Iy T SPRLNE TP Y, £
b i Y Parks & Hortiou\ure Deptt. o -,.__,_... Hertioaileie TRk Rerachl Hctropalitan Corporetio
Ko Barachl Meteopalitan Capomtion baraekd Mo epolitan Corporation
H T



—

ID EVALUATION T
1. Mame of Procuring Agency: Karachl Metmputltan Enrpora!iun 1'_" .
& 2. Tender Reference No: .ﬂﬁ{'ﬁ‘#)‘-’mﬂ?ﬂfﬂ- i)t C s

Wark/ ltem
| 3. Tender Description/Name of

gmﬂnnhcﬂ o Aanousn ;ru{
Be i frFrc e row bowde ae? Cived
o - Sajoed TEMC.

wlolay -¢ “9-”
4. Method of Procurement single Single- One Envelope Procedure
5, Tender Published Exbress /Do 8594
6. Total Bids documents Sold a3
7. Tatal Bids Received 63
& Technical Bid Opening date (if applicable) Nil {provide detalls in separate farm)

9. No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applicable) Wil

10, Bid (5) Rejected : Wil

11, Financial Bid Opening date 1.6 2012

12, Bid Evaluation Report:
7

| 5% Name of Firm or Costof | Rankingin Comparison | Reasonsfor | Remarks l
Bidder offered by terms of with acceptancef
| gidder cost Estimated rejection |
1w : " H-?:Et
! '%:_S wmﬂ [ ﬁ#ﬂ,??l-—_ LM* Eﬁ’“

2. o] Bamsi E-Tfraes |3y 1, 496 - | 2udd *"*'"“I:L.‘.m;. ] | ;

I |

3 ﬂ&ﬁe?&fuz%ﬁ-hﬂﬂﬁu' 3vef Bt |
oA ekl 77

|
A S O
/) -lﬁimnmrﬂ /{ m . . Director Geners!
b | Euz l|:-J_|:|_ ] | ﬂﬂnmﬂ'"h""lﬂ?'!‘f | . Parkr ! U ertien it -

. ﬁfklfam mm - 1t
2 Eutliar Parks L Sertienlt I3 b e e on b rip Rareshi M iropolitan Cc:

= Harschi Metpopoen Copoojon. Tmrbsd B luipire T pits,

1l v
e {
Earacki Al okl L et




DIRECTORATE OF PARKS AND HORTICULTURE

. , KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION
NAME OF WORK: € Ve e pincait SFJAC af ST-32, Rircie -5 Golicterer € Tovetrry \2\&.

7

MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE PROCUREMEIJNT COMMITTEE FOR THE EV

ALUATION OF THE BIDS RECEIVED
DATED AND TIME /7o &+ 2072

2.30 PM VENUE OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL {P&H),K.M.C.

S5.NO. NAME OF PARTICIPANTS OBSERVATIONS REMARKS

fechnically §ue w\w T A oy Temer & Conglibies, St/hi bl % e Ted cec bl bsis
C w. 1 . Mm \K / olecte w:.h.\,
j o 2553 ; b : , ’ Vg T frgis ol @ S Price h‘\e g
! PX ,ﬁw\ ol \\?.wvnnoe O}m Tl\m.umwﬁ /€, 719/ ln)wm&m NM,\LNEAE? wn.nwn«\&m Techial and! Lo 5t price tffevea

loF Leeven 4
i : ] . \¥ i «W\\ At \‘ " %LN.. a2 ,3\ ﬁr ) M. gn\m ,\W.ﬁ.._... 7 .\M.h.:\\&wﬁm_.w\ X
o efoguc Gpston Gl g kel 2 et
£ i * i \nh.. v f ~ P

- Techncally 7 iverds iy as e, Teyo12er 57 Gty o P Bt | ,
i\w ¥ AL ML mﬂ...\._ﬁ_}:«._hq@. p\\\m{ b / »vw 2 (L LGE 3 ,\\u\\w Oy N\a&_\bx.

/ / / /

RECOMMENDATIONS: The offered amount of Rs.,79. 5, 206 /s wymys S. wwm&%\ Hlussm ced

committee to award him work being the first lowest. ’

is recommended by the

ADDTTT TN oy nec% Director General
o L af Paytme B U youlture Depte
J - .H . L etk T e iy orion
. F Co. ...... .A.ahﬂ Tulan i it R

T P R (1 T =




: BID EVALUATION REPORT
~ 1. Name of Procuring Agency: Karachi Metropolitan Corporation
2. Tender Reference No: DGR fehae [ TTY J2e0 Aff7-6in
Work/ Item 5

3. Tender Description/Name of ,Dﬂ;/cf/;,umf Y ravk alf 732 .
Alock . 15, Gulistan- ¢ geuhay,
M

4. Method of Procurement Single Single- One Envelope Procedure

5. Tender Published gf,/lj'rhb /DNo. 859 .

6. Total Bids documents Sold Cl

7. Total Bids Received 1

8. Technical Bid Opening date (if applicable) Nil (provide details in separate form)

9. No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applicable)  Nil
10. Bid {s) Rejected : Nil

11. Financial Bid Opening date I-6-2ci>

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S.H Name of Firm or Cost of Ranking in | Comparison | Reasons for Remarks
Bidder offered by terms of with acceptance/
Bidder cost Estimated rejection
cost
; N A T i G S0 3K Lot A5 e simetad [, 2P| Reta wol el
f /’7/).5-)7&11 essac. | 199 50 3£M Lerces ooy sq%r:m"w”‘MJMP Recommended
o Yo copa, e e Aheve Maeshwated = 71
2. ’/J;’(/(Yf FA R 2,60;.’9;666/; Cbrf%qugmﬂm
3 |7 B M. Constractor |2,66,96,37%, —olo —

-y ,f"/_ - \
PRI m s 7

i PR W e . P PRAFa -
o BT Kiv G e T AT T TnTrn :
VIR Y HE F — »y ! : ‘1 Dira ¢]
R ' ' s 5 Hrestor Conea
Dok ‘ Bii _.;:t.l RIS
PPN PR T 1 : . ~ 33"‘.” N C
Directcr wut \t\}l T, ! ERE . : beptt. X
L - : 5 Ba Cimemsbel gt ....‘.urparm, .
o

N Bt ¢




v DIRECTORATE OF PARKS AND HORTICULTURE

. . KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION .
NAME OF WORK: *2€ «_.m\ﬁﬁé_% Ffonl af 87-32, Bleck -5 Gulrstau-e-Tauhay, (Kinc. _

. MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE PROCUREMEJNT COMMITTEE FOR THE EVALUATION OF THE BIDS RECEIVED w
DATED AND TIME /2 6 20/2  2.30 PM VENUE OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL {P&H),K.M.C.

| 5.NO. | NAME OF PARTICIPANTS OBSERVATIONS 1 REMARKS | .7
‘

- Technieally guabfy M.G as oy Termes & Conalchen G b} Solected e L pisis o 7 »
1 _, ]
. 08 4 \ d n N s} . . — . . > 5 ¥ |
bw\ %WN\‘ &&N \\\%mhvmbﬁ O}m\ mﬂ.n«\m 2,56, \m.\ V\m\u ‘.x»\ﬁ%%\« M\M.\\NNQ\QQ > anﬂ\\%ﬁwﬁ \mo?._&\%n:\\gm;.w% ce bx“:\w\%bn_

Liet Lec@ad

. ) ) : .Nnmn&w:hme@ M\xn \._.\A.\W‘.v\\\\“wu\m? N\.\%‘& 7 Lenacds ,‘“@,f r\\hmwalm_ P p . 7
R\un@\\nuwm»ww& RM\XQD..NN%S &%@: %ﬂ& &M\%Q\\Nmmm\h N\}& Mﬁﬁcm\u* J

, \Techncntly D aal Py as po Tevmier &7 Conti o Bt |
i\% \® g ML ﬁmﬁb&:ukm@. g\.&hmi %{v\\m\m\mm\ Q&.@V\Yu Sy lroeat. _

/ S/ / -

2 :
RECOMMENDATIONS: The offered amount cf Rs. \\QQ MNN Um.\w\\m by M/s m : pw@&?\ \\&%W&\.mn\r& is recommended by the
committee to award him work being the first lowest. ! v

i
h

|
1\

m: - B R
e \L\\\\\q 2 N “/ﬂ . @\1}\} H Thlaad it 155.!,@
o asteniad G oA .
ULV : Bk e A AN
© Accounts Officer T - o o e
. ,,A....um.‘f.w & IV,Q.R\:.E‘ . . - . TS




, » Name of Procuring Agency:
2. Tender Reference No:

< work/ Item
3, Tender Description/Name of

4. Method of Procurement
5. Tender Published

6. Total Bids documents Sold
7. Total Bids Received

8. Technical Bid Opening date (if applicable)

10. Bid (s) Rejected :
11. Financial Bid Opening date

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

F,ﬂ( Name of Firmor | Co ctof | Rankingin TEomparirso_an?é_an—ns)fBr— Remarks
] Bidder . offeredby | terms of | with | acceptance/
| Bidder \ cost | Estimated | rejection
_' - . T | cost
. M (“g ). ’() oL o A= £ e fimafed R R t'lJ\\\me,nA
‘ /}S‘)Z'bn—( /’/‘VSL{T [ 84 _‘|r 5(' (/ C’I € \C‘_ *Jhir\ [sqﬂiméattv i;l(lll ,\P_ ‘ha@gﬁt@e—‘
? { J Py e ﬁ'ﬁ QMC}{-\M ;
ﬁj 9#? /‘f F 60,/9 ééé/;| o JF-M&LR\ ngmm S | L
| / AWM aw‘m'rw 2,66,96,37%,, L D Tl I —
[ | ‘ ‘ | ‘ |
e = = —— [ -
Ry 0 @
/ ' /, k) s e
[ . :z OI"TA'! '*hr‘!h i !1 ¥ f/ "',\w “T“r'?}"—'" m C T *\**‘N"‘:ﬁ-kn
. SRR '{C ivil) S I :
MRy ; (v ‘‘‘‘ : - s Lopth, T Ty s .
oMy A 5., lisciation b poo o n

9. No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applicable)

: BID EVALUATION REPORT

’ ,_————_——‘___———_—_—__

Karachi Metropohtan Corporatlon ,
DGCFE Do)y A7 502

it O ot af 732
Dvele 15, Gulistan-¢- st ha v

ML

e

Single Single- One Envelope Procedure

oy
0%

s

Nil (provide details in separate form)
Nil
Nil

_—




